

ANNO VICESIMO SEXTO

GEORGII V REGIS.

A.D. 1935.

No. 2212.*

An Act to amend the Cornsacks Acts, 1931 to 1934.

[Assented to, 31st October, 1935.]

BE IT ENACTED by the Governor of the State of South Australia, with the advice and consent of the Parliament thereof, as follows:

- 1. (1) This Act may be cited as the "Cornsacks Act Amend-Short titles. ment Act, 1935".
- (2) The Cornsacks Acts, 1931 to 1934, and this Act may be cited together as the "Cornsacks Acts, 1931 to 1935".
- (3) The Cornsacks Act, 1931, is hereinafter referred to as No. 2015 of "the principal Act".
- 2. Section 9 of the principal Act (as amended by section 2 Amendment of the Cornsacks Act Amendment Act, 1932, section 2 of the special Act, section 2 of the section of the cornstant of the corns act of the cor Cornsacks Act Amendment Act, 1933, and section 2 of the Cornsacks Act Amendment Act, 1934) is further amended by Act 2246, 1985. striking out the word "thirty-five" therein and inserting in lieu thereof the word "thirty-six".

In the name and on behalf of His Majesty, I hereby assent to this Bill.

W. DUGAN, Governor.

Adelaide: By authority, FRANK TRIGG, Government Printer, North Terrace.

STATUTORY CERTIFICATE.

This reprint gives effect to all amendments which, within the meaning of the Amendments Incorporation Act, 1914, have been made to this Act.

Dated the 17th day of January, 1936.

J. P. MORICE, Clerk of Parliaments.

^{*} This Act has been amended within the meaning of the Amendments Incorporation Act, 1914, by the Statute Law Revision Act, 1935, No. 2246 of 1935.